
Exhibit H 

Evidence of Indebtedness and Amortization Schedules 

Included herewith are copies of resolutions, agreements and amortization schedules 
supporting Bath District’s long-term debts upon which payments will be made in future 
periods. These debts include: 1) Series 2004 Bath County Water District Waterworks 
Revenue Bonds payable to the United States Department of Agriculture Rural Development 
(“RD”); 2) Series 2009 Bath County Water District Waterworks Revenue Bonds payable to 
RD; 3) Loan No. F16-011payable to Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (“KIA); and 4) Loan No. 
B22-003 payable to Kentucky Infrastructure Authority. 

Note that the Amortization Schedule for Loan No. B22-003 inaccurately states the first 
payment due date as June 1, 2024. There has been no payment made on this loan. The 
anticipated due date for first payment is June 1, 2026. In response to Bath District’s request 
for an updated amortization schedule showing the appropriate repayment dates, KIA 
provided the e-mail message included herewith stating that, although the dates on the 
existing schedule are not accurate, it is appropriate to use the repayment amounts shown 
on the schedule. 
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BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
BOND SERIES 2004 $500,000.00 4.375% 

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST INTEREST TOTAL BALANCE 
JANUARY JULY $500,000.00 

2007 $5,000.00 $10,937.50 $10,828.13 $26,765.63 $495,000.00 
2008 $5,500.00 $10,828.13 $10,707.81 $27,035.94 $489,500.00 
2009 $5,500.00 $10,707.81 $10,587.50 $26,795.31 $484,000.00 
2010 $6,000.00 $10,587.50 $10,456.25 $27,043.75 $478,000.00 
2011 $6,000.00 $10,456.25 $10,325.00 $26,781.25 $472,000.00 
2012 $6,500.00 $10,325.00 $10,182.81 $27,007.81 $465,500.00 
2013 $7,000.00 $10,182.81 $10,029.69 $27,212.50 $458,500.00 
2014 $7,000.00 $10,029.69 $9,876.56 $26,906.25 $451,500.00 
2015 $7,500.00 $9,876.56 $9,712.50 $27,089.06 $444,000.00 
2016 $7,500.00 $9,712.50 $9,548.44 $26,760.94 $436,500.00 
2017 $8,000.00 $9,548.44 $9,373.44 $26,921.88 $428,500.00 
2018 $8,500.00 $9,373.44 $9,187.50 $27,060.94 $420,000.00 
2019 $9,000.00 $9,187.50 $8,990.63 $27,178.13 $411,000.00 
2020 $9,000.00 $8,990.63 $8,793.75 $26,784.38 $402,000.00 
2021 $9,500.00 $8,793.75 $8,585.94 $26,879.69 $392,500.00 
2022 $10,000.00 $8,585.94 $8,367.19 $26,953.13 $382,500.00 
2023 $10,500.00 $8,367.19 $8,137.50 $27,004.69 $372,000.00 
2024 $11,000 00 $8,137.50 $7,896.88 $27,034.38 $361,000.00 
2025 $11,500.00 $7,896.88 $7,645.31 $27,042.19 $349,500.00 
2026 $12,000,00 $7,645.31 $7,382.81 $27,028.13 $337,500.00 
2027 $12,500.00 $7,382.81 $7,109.38 $26,992.19 $325,000.00 
2028 $13,000.00 $7,109.38 $6,825.00 $26,934.38 $312,000.00 
2029 $13,500.00 $6,825.00 $6,529.69 $26,854.69 $298,500.00 
2030 $14,500.00 $6,529.69 $6,212.50 $27,242.19 $284,000.00 
2031 $15,000.00 $6,212.50 $5,884.38 $27,096.88 $269,000.00 
2032 $15,500.00 $5,884.38 $5,545.31 $26,929.69 $253,500.00 
2033 $16,500.00 $5,545.31 $5,184.38 $27,229.69 $237,000.00 
2034 $17,000.00 $5,184.38 $4,812.50 $26,996.88 $220,000.00 
2035 $18,000.00 $4,812.50 $4,418.75 $27,231.25 $202,000.00 
2036 $18,500.00 $4,418.75 $4,014.06 $26,932.81 $183,500.00 
2037 $19,500.00 $4,014.06 $3,587.50 $27,101.56 $164,000.00 
2038 $20,500.00 $3,587.50 $3,139.06 $27,226.56 $143,500.00 
2039 $21,000.00 $3,139.06 $2,679.69 $26,818.75 $122.500.00 
2040 $22,000.00 $2,679.69 $2,198.44 $26,878.13 $100,500.00 
2041 $23,000.00 $2,198.44 $1,695.31 $26,893.75 $77,500.00 
2042 $24,000.00 $1,695.31 $1,170.31 $26,865.63 $53,500.00 
2043 $25,500.00 $1,170.31 $612.50 $27,282.81 $28,000.00 
2044 $28,000.00 $612.50 $0.00 $28,612.50 $0.00 

$500,000.00 $269,171.88 $258,234.38 $1,027,406.25 
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BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT LOAN 91-24 

BOND SERIES 2009 $259,000.00 RATE 2.375% 

YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST INTEREST TOTAL BALANCE 
JANUARY JULY $259,000.00 

2010 $0.00 $0.00 $2,62903 $2,629.03 $259,000.00 
2011 $0.00 $3,075.63 $3,075.63 $6,151.25 $259,000.00 
2012 $4,000.00 $3,075.63 $3,028.13 $10,103.75 $255,000,00 
2013 $4,000.00 $3,028.13 $2,980.63 $10,008.75 $251,000.00 
2014 $4,000.00 $2,980.63 $2,933.13 $9,913.75 $247,000.00 
2015 $4,500.00 $2,933.13 $2,879.69 $10,312.81 $242,500.00 
2016 $4,500.00 $2,879.69 $2,826.25 $10,205.94 $238,000.00 
2017 $4,500.00 $2,826.25 $2,772.81 $10,099.06 $233,500.00 
2018 $4,500.00 $2,772.81 $2,719.38 $9,992.19 $229,000.00 
2019 $5,000.00 $2,719.38 $2,660.00 $10,379.38 $224,000.00 
2020 $5,000.00 $2,660.00 $2,600.63 $10,260.63 $219,000.00 
2021 $5,000.00 $2,600.63 $2,541.25 $10,141.88 $214,000.00 
2022 $5,000.00 $2,541.25 $2,481.88 $10,023.13 $209,000.00 
2023 $5,500.00 $2,481.88 $2,416.56 $10,398.44 $203,500.00 
2024 $5,500.00 $2,416.56 $2,351.25 $10,267.81 $198,000.00 
2025 $5,50000 $2,351.25 $2,285.94 $10,137.19 $192,500.00 
2026 $6,000.00 $2,285.94 $2,214.69 $10,500.63 $186,500.00 
2027 $6,000.00 $2,214.69 $2,143.44 $10,358.13 $180,500.00 
2028 $6,000.00 $2,143.44 $2,072.19 $10,215.63 $174,500.00 
2029 $6,500.00 $2,072.19 $1,995.00 $10,567.19 $168,000.00 
2030 $6,500.00 $1,995.00 $1,917.81 $10,412.81 $161,500.00 
2031 $6,500.00 $1,917.81 $1,840.63 $10,258.44 $155,000.00 
2032 $7,000.00 $1,840.63 $1,757.50 $10,598.13 $148,000.00 
2033 $7,000.00 $1,757.50 $1,674.38 $10,431.88 $141,000.00 
2034 $7,000.00 $1,674.38 $1,591.25 $10,265.63 $134,000.00 
2035 $7,500.00 $1,591.25 $1,502.19 $10,593.44 $126,500.00 
2036 $7,500.00 $1,502.19 $1,413.13 $10,415.31 $119,000.00 
2037 $8,000.00 $1,413.13 $1,31813 $10,731.25 $111,000.00 
2038 $8,000.00 $1,318.13 $1,223.13 $10,541.25 $103,000.00 
2039 $8,000.00 $1,223.13 $1,128.13 $10,351.25 $95,000.00 
2040 $8,500.00 $1,128.13 $1,027.19 $10,655.31 $86,500.00 
2041 $8,500.00 $1,027.19 $926.25 $10,453.44 $78,000.00 
2042 $9,000.00 $926.25 $819.38 $10,745.63 $69,000.00 
2043 $9,000.00 $819.38 $712.50 $10,531.88 $60,000.00 
2044 $9,500.00 $712.50 $599.69 $10,812.19 $50,500.00 
2045 $9,500.00 $599.69 $486.88 $10,586.56 $41,000.00 
2046 $10,000.00 $486.88 $368.13 $10,855.00 $31,000.00 
2047 $10,000.00 $368.13 $249.38 $10,617.50 $21,000.00 
2049 $10,500.00 $249.38 $124.69 $10,874.06 $10,500.00 
2050 $10,500.00 $124.69 $0.00 $10,624.69 $0.00 

$259,000.00 $72,360.31 $72,163.09 $382,523.41 



Jfi- 0111 ;)i 

KENlllJCKY INFRASTRIIJIC1URE AU111'10IRIIT'I Olri;illall Loan Amounti $ 8S!i,818.33 
REPA'1MEIIITSCHEDUlE Pmnclpail Forgiven $ {221~1'8.0IOi 
LOAN#F1~11 A111oun11.to belunoftizad $ 614.401.33, 
BA"llltl COllJJ',lrN VMllER lDIS:irRJC'I 

II 
0.75%Ralle 

FINAL $,117,926.17 P & I' Calculation 

Pa,menl: Principal: lllllirest lnt&rest Plll111:l13al Sanlil:11111 CreGIII: Tolal Principal RC.Ml Total 
Daf8 l!)ue, D111e Rale &Int.rest IFea Dua Pa menll B•lanc91 IR'allffHI IReHl'll'Q 

$65-1,928.34 
12,'0rH1,7 $.115,1138.81 $2,,470.615, 0;75~, $17',6[1:r'.~ $8114.9,1 sooo $18,.422.43 sa49,,,211.445, $2\3001.001 $2,300.00 
()15/4)r01i8 $15,491.40 $2,.4G11'.~ 0:75~, $11,899.311 $81i1.59 $0.00 $18)'110.915, $t1313i,780.00 SG:k.OIJll S2,3Q0 .. 0Cll, 
1~nl81 $15,549.50 $2,376.61 tl:75,%, si1;1,926.117 $7912'.23, $0.00 $'118,7118.~' $tl:'181230.5e: S2~3001J)ll1 $41, 6GJ0.041J, 
()15~~119 $115,607 .81 $2;3118.:!S, 111175% sm1;92a_11 $772.TI! $0.00 $:11111,IS98.95, SS02;622.15, $(11Jlll]1 $~.611!0.0C:I 
12ttl~)119 $115,,666.33 Si2;25Q.M [l\75%a $11';1\926.17 $1531.28- $0.00 $'118111579.45- $5816i,966.42: S2;300J)Jl1 $6, Slll0.0111, 
06~r'l.l2D $15,i.'25.lilS S2;2(Jr1 .oa, IIJ,.76%. S,11,926.17 $733.6$1 $0,00 $;'111,659.86, $5,711,23-1.~ $0 . .001 $6,9ll0.0ll1 

121,111'1.l.20 $1'5,,78'4.as $2;,142,11 l!J,.75%, $,17Jl26.17 $:i\'114.03, $0.00 $18,840.2(11• $555i.447.28, $2",300t.001 $9,2'1JJO.OD, 
06telr1)21 $15,.8i413,24 S,'2;082. 93 IIJ,.75~, $,17,926.17 $694.31 $fll!l0 $:'1111-,.~0.4! $539,60~.04 $(1,.00, $9,2'1Jl0.0lil' 
1~it!rll21 $:15,902'.165 $'2;023 .52 1111.16~1 $-17',926.17 $674.51 $0.~0: $,18;6~0.6!, $5/23,7011. 3111 $2;300t.001 $111,500.0lJ, 
Q&'(fr1J22 $1'5,9621,29 $11,9«13.88 ans~, $,1i".926.t1 $954.62 SOl.00 $,18;!5il!O.TI11 $507,;;:'38.10, $m1.00 $111,5D0.0Jl, 
12','()1,'22! $116,002: .. 115 $11,90'4.lll2 (IH5"'-, $17,926.11 $834.67 $0.00 $, 1S, 5150.84, $4911,,1116.95 $'2;3001,00, $113,BU0.001 

06/-01 r.!31 $116,082.23 $11,B,43.~ 111:75/!C;, $11,928.111 $St4.84, S0.00 $18,540.81 Sf475iS:W.72 $01,001 $-13,BOO.OO• 
12/Cl1f23 $116, 142: .. 54 $11,.7113.00 ~H5-%, $17,926.111 $594.51li, $0.00 $:118,520.72 $,tMl\:4192.18 S2;3oo.oo, $,16, 100.00, 
OOI011'24 $116,203.0l'f $11,.723.111i], (11!75,%, $17,926.117 $514.37 $0.00 $,111,SGJ0.54 $443i,289. U $01.001 $,16,100.00• 
12./01}24 $116,2Sl'.84 $11,.66~.33, 111,,75,%, $11';926.111 $554.111 $0.00 $:111,MI0.28 $421',l!lr25.27 $2;30i1k001 $,121,44l0.001 

afirorV25 $116,_3.!4.83 $11,6011.~ IU5-% $111926.17 $53i31.1$ $0.00 $!1111!l,,i459.95 :M11!l~700.44 $0,001 $,1PJ,41l0.00• 
12~)25 $116,386(05 $11,540.12 IIJ,.75!¼ $:11";1\926.17 $5113.3:S, $0.00 $~8-.:4-39.55 $39'1,;314.Je, 52'.3001,001 $20,700.00• 
06/(111126 $116,M'i''.49 $11,:4178.68, 111·.i"So/o. $:lli\926.17 $i4.'9r2.es, $0.00 $~111,14119.06 $317,,866.00• $411.0ill!I $20,700.0G· 
12~1'1}26 $116i,,S09\.117 511,4111.00, 111'.1'5%, $,U\926.17 $4112.33, $0.00 $:1111-,398.SG, $361,;357. 73, $2,300.001 $23,000,(1(1[• 
ooror1~21 $116,.Si111.l!l81 $11,355.00• 0·.75%, $,17;926.17 $415,1.e$, $0(00 $,18-,3117 .Be $344J'86.65, ~001 $23,000.0Cll1 

12t(Jr1121 $16,633.22 $11,29r.1!.95, 0,75!ll6i, $17;926.117 $4130.98 $0..1110 $:'18,:!157.15, $328.153.43, $0,.001 $23,000.00, 
06l(Jrl/28 $116,695..60 $1!,230.57 l!l:75~ $-17,926.117 $41110.19 $0.1110 $,18,.3136.36 $311,457.613, $Q\001 $23,000.01111 

12101"28 $116, 158:.20 $1,.151.97 lil:751:ll.1 $-17,926.117 $389.32 $1Ul0 $18,31115.4!1 $294,eil9.63, $111001 523,ooo.oo, 
001'01129 $116,821.05 $1,.105.112 ©175!:lli, $-17',926.117' $368.31. so.ma $1.8,294.~ $277J!18.58, W100 $23,000.00, 
12101,129 $116,884.112 $1,042.05, l!H5r%. $-17;926.117 $347.36 $0.00 $18;2?3.52 $260,99111.4Eli ~i.00 s:i:1,000.00, 
06ro1i30 $116,9417 .44 $978.73, IIH5~ $.17;926.117 $326i.2!4' so.mo $1i8,25:l.41 $244,!1147,02: sm1.oo $23,ooa.oo, 
12101130 $117,010.99 $9115.18 llll75~ $-17;926.117 $305.06, $0.00 $1llil,23,1.23, $22'1',~S6,03, $lll,OO $23,0llO.OO, 
06/0113,1 $117,074.79 $85,1.311, IIH5-% $,171926.117 $283.'l'!' $0.llO $11S,ZGJ8.96, $20'9\$61.24 sm100 $23,0llO.OO, 
12l'01)3,1 $117,1,38,82 $78:7.35, lll'.75-% $17:926.117 $262.45, $0.00 $118J88.62 S1i92;$22.42 $lJl100 $23,0ll0.0111, 
06ro1}J2 $117,203,08 $723.091 IIJ,.75-% SU\926.117 $24,1.CG, $0.00 $118,,16:7.W S1175i!!i,19.34 $111,00 $23,000.00, 
1ffllr'l}J2 $1:7,alil'.50 $658.57 IJ,.Wli $,171926.H $2119.sa! $0.00 s:1!!,.14s.es, $11581351 . 7 4 $J]1J)Q $23,000.00· 
08{4]'1133 $1.7,3a2'.35 $500.82 GJ,,7Sir,; U7,926.17 $1917.!l"4/, $0.00 $1&!,,124.11 $11411.~~ 9.39 $J11.J)li), $23,000.00· 
12Nfr1}33 $17,397.35 $1528.82 (J,_75P.(jj S,17',926.17 $;176.21, $0 .. 00 S:'18,,100.45 $11231S22. 041 $lJl1.JllJ1 $23,000.00 
06/411'1134 $17,,462'.58 $463.58 0,,75~ $.17;926.17 $,154.$3, $0J)Q $:181-,080.70 $11Dlii,159.45 $D1..001 $23,000.00· 
121(11134 $1.'7 .,528,llli~ $398.10, o,.7Sllti 5171926.17 $132.?ij], $0.00 $:'11Ml58.87 $881~31.38. $GJi..OO· $23,000.00, 
OM:11}35 $117,,593.80 $332.37 111\75% $-1111926.117 $1110.'l'!' $0.00 $118;()36.915, $:711,fil~7 .58, $,mi.00 $23,0llQ.OO, 
121il1}35 $117Ji59.78 $2ti6.3'9' llli.75% :u1: 926.111 see.so $0.00 St.8,01!4.9? S&M71.60 $GJ1.00 $23,0llO.OO, 
061(11)36 $117,;126-.t)O $2410.17 III.75-% $17:926.117 $(i6.1'2 $0.00 $U",99Cl!.8.fl, $3151651.80 ~100 $23,0I00.01111 

1~rtJ36 $117,792~48 $133.613• QJ,.75~ $-111926.117 $44.5;;1 so.co s~:i1970_11,1. $,U,&58.32 $Gl1001 $23,0IOO.oo, 
06.ICJr1137 $117,,859l3:i! $66.85, l!l1.75-% S,17',926.117 $22.33 $0.00 $:11)\948.50 $0.00: SIJl100 ~3,0llO.oo, 

Tolale, $88 408:.33: $52',2&3.02 $71t,:n11.:,;s $1il';lli31.3i2 ii.oo. $i1:M ,132.67 $23" OIIJ,.~ 

~ llealedl b¥ IICIA on 01 .I09i:2024 

w 



KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY
ANTICIPATED REPAYMENT SCHEDULE
LOAN #B22-003  
BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1.25% Interest

$18,146.22 P & I Calculation

Payment Principal Interest Interest Principal Servicing Credit Total Principal R & M Total
Date Due Due Rate & Interest Fee Due Payment Balance Reserve Reserve

$640,469.00
06/01/24 $14,143.29 $4,002.93 1.25% $18,146.22 $640.47 $0.00 $18,786.69 $626,325.71 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/24 $14,231.68 $3,914.54 1.25% $18,146.22 $626.33 $0.00 $18,772.55 $612,094.03 $1,600.00 $1,600.00
06/01/25 $14,320.63 $3,825.59 1.25% $18,146.22 $612.09 $0.00 $18,758.31 $597,773.40 $0.00 $1,600.00
12/01/25 $14,410.14 $3,736.08 1.25% $18,146.22 $597.77 $0.00 $18,743.99 $583,363.26 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
06/01/26 $14,500.20 $3,646.02 1.25% $18,146.22 $583.36 $0.00 $18,729.58 $568,863.06 $0.00 $3,200.00
12/01/26 $14,590.83 $3,555.39 1.25% $18,146.22 $568.86 $0.00 $18,715.08 $554,272.23 $1,600.00 $4,800.00
06/01/27 $14,682.02 $3,464.20 1.25% $18,146.22 $554.27 $0.00 $18,700.49 $539,590.21 $0.00 $4,800.00
12/01/27 $14,773.78 $3,372.44 1.25% $18,146.22 $539.59 $0.00 $18,685.81 $524,816.43 $1,600.00 $6,400.00
06/01/28 $14,866.12 $3,280.10 1.25% $18,146.22 $524.82 $0.00 $18,671.04 $509,950.31 $0.00 $6,400.00
12/01/28 $14,959.03 $3,187.19 1.25% $18,146.22 $509.95 $0.00 $18,656.17 $494,991.28 $1,600.00 $8,000.00
06/01/29 $15,052.52 $3,093.70 1.25% $18,146.22 $494.99 $0.00 $18,641.21 $479,938.76 $0.00 $8,000.00
12/01/29 $15,146.60 $2,999.62 1.25% $18,146.22 $479.94 $0.00 $18,626.16 $464,792.16 $1,600.00 $9,600.00
06/01/30 $15,241.27 $2,904.95 1.25% $18,146.22 $464.79 $0.00 $18,611.01 $449,550.89 $0.00 $9,600.00
12/01/30 $15,336.53 $2,809.69 1.25% $18,146.22 $449.55 $0.00 $18,595.77 $434,214.36 $1,600.00 $11,200.00
06/01/31 $15,432.38 $2,713.84 1.25% $18,146.22 $434.21 $0.00 $18,580.43 $418,781.98 $0.00 $11,200.00
12/01/31 $15,528.83 $2,617.39 1.25% $18,146.22 $418.78 $0.00 $18,565.00 $403,253.15 $1,600.00 $12,800.00
06/01/32 $15,625.89 $2,520.33 1.25% $18,146.22 $403.25 $0.00 $18,549.47 $387,627.26 $0.00 $12,800.00
12/01/32 $15,723.55 $2,422.67 1.25% $18,146.22 $387.63 $0.00 $18,533.85 $371,903.71 $1,600.00 $14,400.00
06/01/33 $15,821.82 $2,324.40 1.25% $18,146.22 $371.90 $0.00 $18,518.12 $356,081.89 $0.00 $14,400.00
12/01/33 $15,920.71 $2,225.51 1.25% $18,146.22 $356.08 $0.00 $18,502.30 $340,161.18 $1,600.00 $16,000.00
06/01/34 $16,020.21 $2,126.01 1.25% $18,146.22 $340.16 $0.00 $18,486.38 $324,140.97 $0.00 $16,000.00
12/01/34 $16,120.34 $2,025.88 1.25% $18,146.22 $324.14 $0.00 $18,470.36 $308,020.63 $1,600.00 $17,600.00
06/01/35 $16,221.09 $1,925.13 1.25% $18,146.22 $308.02 $0.00 $18,454.24 $291,799.54 $0.00 $17,600.00
12/01/35 $16,322.47 $1,823.75 1.25% $18,146.22 $291.80 $0.00 $18,438.02 $275,477.07 $1,600.00 $19,200.00
06/01/36 $16,424.49 $1,721.73 1.25% $18,146.22 $275.48 $0.00 $18,421.70 $259,052.58 $0.00 $19,200.00
12/01/36 $16,527.14 $1,619.08 1.25% $18,146.22 $259.05 $0.00 $18,405.27 $242,525.44 $1,600.00 $20,800.00
06/01/37 $16,630.44 $1,515.78 1.25% $18,146.22 $242.53 $0.00 $18,388.75 $225,895.00 $0.00 $20,800.00
12/01/37 $16,734.38 $1,411.84 1.25% $18,146.22 $225.90 $0.00 $18,372.12 $209,160.62 $1,600.00 $22,400.00
06/01/38 $16,838.97 $1,307.25 1.25% $18,146.22 $209.16 $0.00 $18,355.38 $192,321.65 $0.00 $22,400.00
12/01/38 $16,944.21 $1,202.01 1.25% $18,146.22 $192.32 $0.00 $18,338.54 $175,377.44 $1,600.00 $24,000.00
06/01/39 $17,050.11 $1,096.11 1.25% $18,146.22 $175.38 $0.00 $18,321.60 $158,327.33 $0.00 $24,000.00
12/01/39 $17,156.67 $989.55 1.25% $18,146.22 $158.33 $0.00 $18,304.55 $141,170.66 $1,600.00 $25,600.00
06/01/40 $17,263.90 $882.32 1.25% $18,146.22 $141.17 $0.00 $18,287.39 $123,906.76 $0.00 $25,600.00
12/01/40 $17,371.80 $774.42 1.25% $18,146.22 $123.91 $0.00 $18,270.13 $106,534.96 $1,600.00 $27,200.00
06/01/41 $17,480.38 $665.84 1.25% $18,146.22 $106.53 $0.00 $18,252.75 $89,054.58 $0.00 $27,200.00
12/01/41 $17,589.63 $556.59 1.25% $18,146.22 $89.05 $0.00 $18,235.27 $71,464.95 $1,600.00 $28,800.00
06/01/42 $17,699.56 $446.66 1.25% $18,146.22 $71.46 $0.00 $18,217.68 $53,765.39 $0.00 $28,800.00
12/01/42 $17,810.19 $336.03 1.25% $18,146.22 $53.77 $0.00 $18,199.99 $35,955.20 $1,600.00 $30,400.00
06/01/43 $17,921.50 $224.72 1.25% $18,146.22 $35.96 $0.00 $18,182.18 $18,033.70 $0.00 $30,400.00
12/01/43 $18,033.70 $112.52 1.25% $18,146.22 $18.03 $0.00 $18,164.25 $0.00 $1,600.00 $32,000.00

Totals $640,469.00 $85,379.80 $725,848.80 $13,660.78 $0.00 $739,509.58 $32,000.00
Created by KIA on 07/31/2023



1

Hamm, Benjamin (GWADD)

From: Nelson, James   (KIA)
Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 3:41 PM
To: Brown, Ethan S (GWADD)
Cc: Hamm, Benjamin (GWADD)
Subject: RE: Bath County Water District 
Attachments: Bath Co WD B22-003 Amort Sch.pdf; Bath_F16-011.pdf

**CAUTION**  PDF attachments may contain links to malicious sites.  Please contact the COT Service Desk 
ServiceCorrespondence@ky.gov for any assistance. 

 

I've attached the anticipated amortization schedule for B22-003 we included with their assistance agreement.  The 
payment due dates don’t matter, they can just use the amounts.  I’ve also attached their final amortization schedule for 
loan F16-011.  Let me know if you need anything else. 
 

From: Brown, Ethan S (GWADD) <EthanS.Brown@ky.gov>  
Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 3:29 PM 
To: Nelson, James (KIA) <james.nelson@ky.gov> 
Cc: Hamm, Benjamin (GWADD) <Benjamin.Hamm@ky.gov> 
Subject: Bath County Water District  
 
Good evening,  
 
Bath County Water District has reached out to me in regards of their next year budget. They were wondering what their 
payments will be like in 2025, and if they close out the loan what will their principle interest payment be? 
 
Thanks for your assistance! 
 
Best,  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

      
 

Ethan Brown 
Infrastructure Development Planner  
Gateway Area Development District 
110 Lake Park Drive  |  Morehead, Kentucky 40351 
 
e. ethans.brown@ky.gov  |  w. gwadd.org  
t. 606.780.0090 ext. 2202   |   f. 606.780.0111 

 
Confidentiality Notice: This electronic message transmission is intended only for the person(s) or the 
entity(ies) to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or 
otherwise protected from disclosure. If you have received this transmission, but are not the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this 
information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please contact the sender of 
the email and destroy the original message and all copies. 

............................................................................................................................................................................................. 



BOND RESOLUTION 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

AUTHORIZING 

BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT WATERWORKS REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2004 

IN THE AMOUNT OF 
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BOND RESOLUTION 

RESOLUTION OF THE BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF BATH, 
MENIFEE AND MONTGOMERY COUNTIES,KENTUCKY,AUTHORIZING 
AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF $500,000 PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT OF BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT WATERWORKS 
REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2004 FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCING THE 
COST (NOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED) OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
EXTENSIONS, ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING 
WATERWORKS SYSTEM OF SAID DISTRICT; SETTING FORTH TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS UPON WIDCH SAID BONDS MAY BE ISSUED AND 
OUTSTANDING; PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION, SEGREGATION 
AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE REVENUES OF SAID WATERWORKS 
SYSTEM; AND PROVIDING FOR AN ADVERTISED, PUBLIC, 
COMPETITIVE SALE OF SAID BONDS. 

WHEREAS, the waterworks system (the "System") of the Bath County Water District (the 
"District") is owned and operated by said District pursuant to Chapters 58 and 74 of the Kentucky 
Revised Statutes (the "Act"), and 

WHEREAS, the District presently has outstanding certain Prior Bonds ( as hereinafter 
